R' 13	=
9.	18'06
DTC 1	504 (D 05/05)

NORMAN E.

LEHRER

Name of Person Signing

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) 09-19-2006 Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/20 103309353 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and cuments or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ARPECO ENGINEERING LIMITED X No JBJ EQUIPMENT COMPANY Name: Internal Association Individual(s) Address: ☐ General Partnership Street Address: 1801 Hollis Street Limited Partnership X Corporation-State: Ontario, Canada City: Halifax Other State: Nova Scotia Citizenship (see guidelines) Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: B3J 3N4 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XNo Association Citizenship \_\_\_ General Partnership Citizenship \_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Execution Date(s) August 22, 2003 Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Canada X Assignment Merger Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) SEE ATTACHED Additional sheet(s) attached? XX Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: 5 registrations involved: Name: Norman E. Lehrer, Esquire Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 1205 N. Kings Highway Authorized to be charged to deposit account L Enclosed Cherry Hill City: 8. Payment Information: Zip: 08034  $_{
m JJ}$ a. Credit Card State: Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date \_\_\_\_\_ Phone Number: 856.429.4100 b. Deposit Account Number \_\_\_\_\_ 856.429.8819 Fax Number: Email Address: patients@pobox, som Authorized User Name 9. Signature: 2006 September 14,

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and document:

## ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

4B.

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Trademark</u>
1,019,846	September 9, 1975	TRACKER
1,061,117	March 15, 1977	INSPECTOR
1,081,593	January 10, 1978	ARPECO
1,089,573	April 18, 1978	ARPECO
2,407,972	November 28, 2000	DYNATRAK

	n4
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 10/02)	0 - 2004 Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar  TM05/REV03	4562-10
Tab settings → → → ▼	201203
To the Director of the United States Patent and Ty	1203 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ARPECO ENGINEERING LIMITED NOV 1 9 2004	Name: <u>JBJ EQUIPMENT COMPANY</u>
1119/04	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1801 HOLLIS STREET
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ONTARIO	City: <u>HALIFAX</u> State: ZIP:
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Association
0.11.	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
■ Assignment	Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☑ Other <u>CANADIAN COMPANY</u>
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☑ N
Execution Date: AUGUST 22, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,019,846 1,089,573 1,061,117 2,407,972 1,081,593
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
•	
Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$140.00
Internal Address:	7. Total 100 (07 01 Pt 0.41)
	Enclosed - Credit card payment form
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1205 N. KINGS HIGHWAY	8. Deposit account number:
	- S S
City: CHERRY HILL State: NJ ZIP: 08034	<del></del>
4 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
1	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true opy
NORMAN E. LEHRER	van Toller NOVEMBER 17, 20@
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	g-cover sheet, attachments, and
Mail documents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Record Director of the United States F	Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexan	ndria, VA 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE-MARKS

WHEREAS, ARPECO ENGINEERING LIMITED, the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 7095 Ordan Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, (the "Company"), is the owner of the trade-marks applied for or registered under the numbers and on the dates indicated in Schedule "A" hereto (the "Trade-marks");

AND WHEREAS RICHTER & PARTNERS INC., (the "Assignor") was appointed as the Interim Receiver of the Company by Order of the Ontario Court of Justice (the "Court") dated June 11, 2003 (the "Appointment Order") with the authority to sell the assets of the Company, including the Trade-marks, subject to the approval of the Court;

AND WHEREAS SANCOA INTERNATIONAL LP ("Sancoa"), entered into an agreement with the Assignor dated July 22, 2003 as amended by a letter agreement dated August 5, 2003 (collectively the "Sale Agreement") pursuant to which Sancoa agreed to purchase certain of the assets of the Company (the "Purchased Assets"), including the Trademarks, from the Assignor;

AND WHEREAS pursuant to a Direction dated the dated hereof, Sancoa directed the Assignor to convey the Purchased Assets to JBJ Equipment Company (the "Assignee");

AND WHEREAS the Sale Agreement was approved by Order of the Court dated August 18, 2003 (the "Approval Order");

AND WHEREAS the Purchased Assets including the Trade-marks, were vested in the Assignee by Order of the Court dated August 22, 2003;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor, solely in its capacity as Interim Receiver of the Company with no personal or corporate liability, and exercising the powers of sale granted pursuant to the Appointment Order and as approved in the Approval Order, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks and the

From-THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN 1 1-p-02-03 04:19pm

T-626 P.033/051 F-467

goodwill of the business carried on in association with the Trade-marks, together with all right of action resulting from any adverse use of the Trade-marks or any confusingly similar trade-marks and the right to claim such relief as is appropriate.

DATED at Toronto this

day as of August, 2003.

RICHTER & PARTNERS INC., solely in its capacity as the Interim Receiver of Arpeco Engineering Limited with no personal or corporate liability

Name: Rober

Title: Vice

Schedule "A"

Trademarks owned by Arpeco Engineering Limited

**RECORDED: 09/18/2006** 

Case	Clry	Appl'n No.	Filing Date	Trademark	Priority or Registration	Official Title
Type	Code			Registration No.	or Grant Date	
	, .					
F	1.15	73118389	Mar 8, 1977	1,081,593	Jan 10, 1978	Trademark: ARPECO
F	US	73118388	Mar 8, 1977	1,089,573	Apr 18, 1978	Trademark: ARPECO
£-	Sn	73006649	Nov 19, 1973	1,061,117	Mar 15, 1977	Trademark: INSPECTOR
E	Ą	517.186	Feb 16, 1984	297,356	Nov 23, 1984	Trademark: TRACKER
· [-	3	348.751	Dec 16,1971	Registration	Feb 2, 1973	Trademark: ARPECO
ı	1		•	TMA188,326		***************************************
Ŀ	Sn	73-006648	November 19,	Registration	Sept 9, 1975	Trademark: TRACKER
_			1973	1,012,840	0000 45	The Journal DVNIATRAK
į-	CA	792,812	September 14,	Registration #	Mar 15, 2000	I duction of the state of the s
			1995	IMA 324,742	0000 00	Transport DVNATRAK
H	US	75688774	April 21, 1999	Registration	Nov 28, 2000	I Buchair. D'i Marana
·				2,407,972		TOHAC I COLUMN TO THE COLUMN T
E	۲	777 328	Jan 18, 1995	Registration #	Nov 24, 1995	Trademark: IMPRESSIONIS
•	5			TMA 450.895		Owned by ABL